

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 114 OF 2006

SRINATH TRAVELS AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. Ansuman Kaushik, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place I.A. No.2 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.66

-2-

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice within four weeks by registered post A.D.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd