

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 494 OF 2007
(For prel. hearing)

M/S SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
 Ms. Bharathi Raju,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Dutta,Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.114 of 2006.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master