

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 114 OF 2006

SRINATH TRAVELS AGENCY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 494 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharthi Raju, Adv.
Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. H.Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Mr. Jesal, adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, adv.

-2-

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Riky Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, adv.
Mr. G.K.Jose, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, adv.

Mr. Janaranjan, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputhan Aruna & Co.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Banthia, adv.

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Chauhan, adv.

Mr. KH.Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, adv.
Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. S.Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. U.Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted to the Union of India for filing
response.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master