

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 114 OF 2006

SRINATH TRAVELS AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 494 of 2007  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
(In chambers)

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Mrs. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Navin Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of A.P.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 2nd December, 2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that they are not aware of the numbers of the cases referred to in this Court's Order dated 5.12.2008. Hence the Registry is directed to verify and find out the numbers of the cases in which the validity of Entry Tax as levied by various States was challenged and to do the needful in the light of this Court's order dated 5.12.2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master