

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 114/2006

SRINATH TRAVELS AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 494/2007 (X)

Date : 10-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Disha Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak,Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Teterwal,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi,ASG  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Shrama,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi,ASG  
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

M/s. Arputham Aruna and Co., AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Namdhari, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Been Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR  
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ petitions are admitted.

Post the writ petitions for final hearing in due course.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR